1 // 3
SIKA Systemtechnik GmbH
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical Datasheet
05/2023 // V1.2
Technical data
Material pipe section Brass

Technical Datasheet
05/2023 // V1.2
Order code
Type
VTY15 VY1545MAHN
Electrical connection
80 mm single wires with Molex Mini-Fit® Jr. plug connector
0.5 m PVC cable
1 m PVC cable
X1A4
05A4
10A4
Example order number VY1545MAHN X1A4
Pin assignment Molex Mini-Fit® plug
BK/BN:     GND
WH:  +U = 4.5...24 VDC
GN:
R* = 5 kΩ
max. 10 mA
NPN
Wiring Colour code
WH	 =	 white
GN	 =	 green
BK	 =	 black (single wire)
BN	 =	 brown (PVC cable / Molex)
R	 =	 resistance
WH: +U = 4.5...24VDC
R* = 5kΩ
GN:  max. 10mA
BK/BN: GND
* Recommended pull-up resistance R ~ 5kΩ
1
3
PIN3 = GN:  max. 10mA
PIN2 = BN: GND
PIN1 = WH +U = 4.5...24VDC
Note minimum order quantities.
Wiring // Pin assignment
Article numbers
Materials in contact with media
Pipe section Messing CW617N-DW
Turbine cage PPE+PS NorylTM 30 % glass fiber reinforced
Rotor PPE+PS NorylTM 30 % glass fiber reinforced
Magnet Hard ferrite
Shaft Stainless steel / hard metal
Axial bearing Sapphire
Radial bearing PEEK
Locking ring Stainless steel
Materials
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Environmental Test Equipment category:
Click to view products by  SIKA manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CW40  F150C10E3DRT  F150LRS  2740212  2837806  4328074  4366444  S-11  382153  700PTP-1  12420  H115  H300  F150-SLC50
DEM701  HS115  12008761  DT-9851M  DT-321S  WY-HIC401BC802JK  NT-311  NT-312  A13T  A37  VICTOR 230D  A61  W22940
6921734990129  6921734990112  STHT0-77365  SEFRAM9892  1100-PT100001  STHT77649-1  STHT77648-1  STHT1-77409  MAGNES DO
ST-140  AKCELEROMETR DO ST-140  LM120A  1-77-023  1-77-132  UT305S  TM-751  SEFRAM9891  STHT77498-1  FMHT0-77422  0-
77-030  STHT0-77363  EL-PDF-1-002  STHT77065-0  FLK-SMFT-1000/PRO